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PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

ResoluLlonTL-18$20 
Transportation DiYi~lon 

RES 0 L UTI ON 

RESOLUTION DENYING ISSUANCE OF HIGHWAY CARRIER 'AUTHORiTY,' INCLUDING 
HOUSEHOLD'GooDS CARRIERS. FOR FAILURE TO SATISFY STATUTORY PROVISioNS 

OF THE PUBLIC U1ItITIES CODE AND COMMISSION G~NERAL ORDERS ~ 

The Commission finds that each of the applicants on the attach~d schedule 
hils failed to meet one or m6reot the following requitementst ~nd."coil
eludes that the types of authori ty' 'applied f6r should' be dehied. 

1. Pay regulatory fees'and taxes owed as a prior holder of authority. 
, " 

.. 2.' Fi le evidence i)f adequate public liabili t.y and proper,ty damage. 

.. workers' -compeiisation,' and/or cargo insurance. 

3. Respond to requests for information. 

4. Redeem unpaid checks submitted in payment of tiling fees. 

S. To comply with highway safety requirements. 

I certi fy, that thet6reg61ng resolution Ha~_ d.uly introdu6ed., 'pas~ed and 
adoptedat'a conference of the Public Utilities Commission of the state 
of California held on: the 12t,hday of Oct.ober. 1989' • the "following 
Commissioners voting favorably 'thereon.: 

G. MITCHELL Will<. 
. . -President 

. FREDERICK R. OUDA 
STANLEY W. HULETT 
JOHN B. OHANIAN 
PAT~ M. ECKERT 

CommIssioners 
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SCHEDULE OF ACTIONS REGARDING PERHITS AND CERTIFICATES 
UNDER RESOLUTION TL-18320' 

Docket Nuinber 
Type ot Authority 

T- 05520 

T- 98115 

T-115742 

T-144410 

T-145024 

T-150815 

1-152431 

T-153328 

T-157059 . 

T;-157196 

T-158925 

T-163046 

T-163126 

e T-163456 

T-163492 

(AGS) 

(AGS) 

(HKY) 

(AGS) 

(Hcb) 

(AGS) 

(AGS) 

(AGS) 

(AGS) 

(AGS) 

(-HWY) 

(HWY) 

(HeC) 

(AGS) 

(HWY) 

Name 
Reason for denial 
Resolution para " 

T B Quintero 

Jack J Gross 
dba J J Gross Farms 

Minute Ma~ Messenger SerVice, 
Inc. 

Danny A. Bernard and Robert 
E. Bernard 

dba Bernard Trucking 

R.G.E. Truck Lines. Inc. 

Juan Romero Galindo 

Noel Brambila 
dba Noel Trucking 

Arturo R. Vasquez 
dba Vasquez Bros. Trucking 

2 

3.5 

2,5 

2 

2 

5 

2 

Walter C. Parry 3 
dba Parry and Sons Transportation 

Maria Doloies Camacho 

Joseph Loeb 
dba Loeb Trucking 

Consoiidated Parcel Service 
Inc. 

Chozen Trucking Company. Inc. 

Armando T. Aceves and 
Adolfo ~utierrez 

dba A & A Trucking 

Miguel A. Forero 
dba Mike Forero Trucking 

5 

5 

2.5 

2 

2 



, 
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Docket Number Ronson for denial 
Type of Authority ~~~~~~~~~ __________ ~N~a~m~e ____________________ ~R~oflolution para' 

T-163641 (AGS) 

T-163683 (AGS) 

T-163728 (HHG) 

T-i63844 (HHG) 

T-163845 (HHG) 

Denny J. Franzen 
dba D. J. Franzen 

Ramon Arellano Fajardo 

Billy Howard Humlick 

Arnold Ray Baeza 
dba Best Movers 

William A. Arvidson 
dba Aardvarks Transfer 

2,3,5 

2,3 

T-16390i (HHG) High Tech Transfer and Storage 2,3 

T-163992 (AGS) Santos SanzonBarriga 2 

eT-163995 (AGS) 

dba Barriga Trucking 

Francis Del Toro 2 

T~164()2i (AGS) Nicolas Gonzales 2 

T"-164097 (AGS) Margarito Almaguer 2 
dba Almaguer Trucking 

T-164514 (AGS) Michal Akantis 2 
dba Michal Trucking 

(HSC) = Heavy Specialized Carrier Permit 
(HeC) = HfghwayCommon Carrier Certificate 
(D~JP) """ Dump Truck Carrier Permit 
(TTC) = Tank Truck Carrier Permit 

A (HWY) = Highway Contraot Carrier Permit 
.. (AGS) = Seasonal Agricultural Permit 

(AGR) = Agricultural Carrier Permit 


