# PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

#### Resolution TL-18320 Transportation Division

# RESOLUTION

#### RESOLUTION DENVING ISSUANCE OF HIGHWAY CARRIER AUTHORITY, INCLUDING HOUSEHOLD GOODS CARRIERS, FOR FAILURE TO SATISFY STATUTORY PROVISIONS OF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CODE AND COMMISSION GENERAL ORDERS

The Commission finds that each of the applicants on the attached schedule has failed to meet one or more of the following requirements, and concludes that the types of authority applied for should be denied.

1. Pay regulatory fees and taxes owed as a prior holder of authority.

2. File évidence of adequate public liability and property damage, workers' compensation, and/or cargo insurance.

3. Respond to requests for information.

4. Redeem unpaid checks submitted in payment of filing fees.

5. To comply with highway safety requirements.

I certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, passed and adopted at a conference of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California held on the 12th day of October, 1989 , the following Commissioners voting favorably thereon:

> G. MITCHELL WILK President FREDERICK R. DUDA STANLEY W. HULETT JOHN B. OHANIAN PATRICIA M. ECKERT Commissioners

WSLEY FRANKLIN Acting Executive Director

# October 12, 1989

## Page 1 of 2 Pages Attachment T-2

# Transportation Division Tariff & License Branch License Section

## SCHEDULE OF ACTIONS REGARDING PERNITS AND CERTIFICATES UNDER RESOLUTION TL-18320

Docket Number Type of Authority			eason for denial esolution para #	
T- 05520	(AGS)	T B Quintero	2	
T- 98115	(AGS)	Jack J Gross dba J J Gross Farms	3,5	
T-115742	(HKY)	Minute Man Messenger Service Inc.	, 2,5	
T-144410	(AGS)	Danny A. Bernard and Robert E. Bernard dba Bernard Trucking	2,3,5	
T-145024	(HCC)	R.G.E. Truck Lines, Inc.	2	
T-150815	(AGS)	Juan Romero Galindo	2	
T-152431	(AGS)	Noel Brambila dba Noel Trucking	5	
T-153328	(AGS)	Arturo R. Vasquez dba Vasquez Bros. Trucking	2	
T-157059	(AGS)	Walter C. Parry dba Parry and Sons Transport	3 ation	
т -157196	(AGS)	Naria Dolores Camacho	2	
T-158925	(HWY)	Joseph Loeb dba Loeb Trucking	5	
T-163046	(HWY)	Consolidated Parcel Service Inc.	5	
T-163126	(HCC)	Chozen Trucking Company, Inc	2,5	
T-163456	(AGS)	Armando T. Aceves and Adolfo Gutierrez dba A & A Trucking	2	
T-163492	(HWY)	Miguel A. Forero dba Mike Forero Trucking	2	

#### Resolution

#### Page 2 of 2 Pages

Docket Number Type of Authority			Conson for denial Cosolution para #	
T-163641	(AGS)	Denny J. Franzen dba D. J. Franzen	2,3,5	
T-163683	(AGS)	Ramòn Arellano Fajardo	2	
T-163728	(HHG)	Billy Howard Humlick	2	
T-163844	(HHG)	Arnold Ray Baezá dbá Best Movérs	2	
T-163845	(HHG)	William A. Arvidson dba Aardvarks Transfer	2,3	
T-163902	(HHG)	High Tech Transfer and Stora	ge 2,3	
T-163992	(AGS)	Santos Sanzon Barriga dba Barriga Trucking	2	
T-163995	(AGS)	Francis Del Toro	2	
T-164022	(AGS)	Nicolas Gonzales	2	
T-164097	(AGS)	Margarito Almaguer dba Almaguer Trucking	2	
T-164514	(AGS)	Michal Akantis dba Michal Trucking	2	

(HSC) = Heavy Specialized Carrier Permit
(HCC) = Highway Common Carrier Certificate
(DMP) = Dump Truck Carrier Permit
(TTC) = Tank Truck Carrier Permit
(HWY) = Highway Contract Carrier Permit
(AGS) = Seasonal Agricultural Permit
(AGR) = Agricultural Carrier Permit